

## **Executive Order**

## Student Government Association

Transfer of funds to the Action Fund Account

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the governing body representing the students at Arkansas State University, and

WHEREAS, each semester the Student Government Association acquires 21% of the funding from the Student Activity fee placed on current students, and

WHEREAS, this funding is used to go back towards the Student Body in various ways through approval of the Student Government Association President, and

WHEREAS, the Student Body President has full discretion over the use of the Executive Fund, in which \$2,000 of it will be transferred to the Action Fund account for disbursement to registered student organizations (RSOs) over the course of the next two Action Fund Hearings.

WHEREAS, the Student Body President has approved this transaction, which will help provide necessary funding for RSOs over the course of the coming semester.

NOW, THEREFORE, under the authority vested in me as President of the Student Government Association, it is hereby ORDERED that \$2,000 of the Executive Fund for the Fall 2021 semester be transferred to the Action Fund account.

Ellie Mayberry September 14, 2021

Student Government Association President

Arkansas State University